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Leadership 

Name  
(order by surname 
after position) 

Position Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Kevin Peacey Chief chief@klahoose.org (250) 935-6536  
No current extension 

Arlene Brown Councillor arlenebrown@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 254 

Sharon Francis Councillor sharonfrancis@klahoose.org 
Or councillorsf@klahoose.org 

(250) 935-6536 
Extension: 234 

Helen Hanson Councillor helenhansons@klahoose.org (250) 935-6536 
no current extension 

Laurier Mathieu Councillor lauriernmathieu@klahoose.org  (250) 935-6536 
no current extension 

 

Ordered alphabetically by department 

Administration Support 

Name  
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Eva Delorme Communications 
Coordinator 

evadelorme@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 
225 

Caroline Francis Receptionist carolinefrancis@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension 0 

Hardy Francis Boat Skipper No current email 250-935-6763 

Tanisha Heins Education/Member
ship/Social 
Assistance Clerk 

tanishaheins@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 
234 

Kerry McKellar Administrator mmckellar@klahoose.org  250-935-6536 
Extension: 
325  

Natalie Pielle Executive Assistant nataliepielle@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 
249 

Georgina Silby Events Coordinator georginasilby@klahoose.org 
or events@klahoose.org 

250-935-6536 
Extension  
305 
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Education Department 

Name  
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Marilyn Harry Education Supervisor marilynharry@klahoose.org 
or 
educationfunding@klahoos
e.org 

250-935-6536 
Extension 232 

Kristen Harry Aboriginal Child Care 
Assistant 

kristenharry@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
No current extension 

Verna Russ SKILLS Program Staff vernaruss@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
No current extension 

 

Finance Staff 

Name  
(order by surname) 

Position Email Phone and 
Extension 

Debra Dumas Accounts Payable 
Manager 

debradumas@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 247 

Sharon Francis Accounts Payable sharonfrancis@klahoose.com 250-935-6536 
Extension: 224 

 

Fisheries Department 

Name          
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Byron Harry Fisheries Manager byronharry@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 226 

Darrian Hachez Guardian darrianhachez@klahoose.org 1-250-204-0710 

Bryan Pielle WATCH Lead 
Coordinator 

bryanpielle@klahoose.org 1-250-203-1994 
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Health Department 

Name 
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Kari Hackett Health Centre 
Manager 

healthmanager@klahoose.org 
or karihackett@klahoose.org 

(250) 935-6536 ext 
251 

Gina Hallihan Registered Nurse ginahallihan@klahoose.org (250) 935-6536 ext. 
327 

Stephanie Konefall Social Policy 
Advisor for Child 
Welfare 

stephaniekonfall@klahoose.org (250) 935-6536 ext. 
329 

Anita Noble Medical Travel 
Clerk 

anitanoble@klahoose.org or 
medicaltravel@klahoose.org 

(250) 935-6536 
Ext. 236 

Tiffany Jamieson Medical Travel 
Clerk 

tiffanyjamieson@klahoose.org 
or medicaltravel@klahoose.org  

(250) 935-6536 
Ext.238 

Chona Fyfe Health Center 
Assistant 

chonafyfe@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 338 

Lisa-Marie Gruger MA,RCC lmg@lmgruger.ca  250-287-5974 

Norman Harry Sr. D&A Support 
Worker 

Normanharrysr@klahoose.org   (250) 935-6536 
Ext. 235 

Ian Ross Community Bus 
Driver 

Ianross@klahoose.org  250-203-8360 

 

Housing Department 

Name  
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Melinda Biddle Housing Manager melindabiddle@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension 231 

Alvin Louie Housing 
Maintenance 
Associate 

No current email. 250-935-6536 
no current extension 
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Infrastructure and Development Department 

Name 
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Patrick Dennis Maintenance 
Coordinator 

patrickdennis@klahoose.org 1-250-201-9273 

Rob Dinning Infrastructure and 
Development 
Manager 

robertdinning@klahoose.org  250-935-6536 
Extension: 241 

Robert Malon Maintenance 
Associate 

robertmalon@klahoose.org  250-935-6536 
no current extension 

Brandon Harry Maintenance 
Associate 

brandonharry@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
no current extension 

Norman Jr. Harry Maintenance 
Associate 

no current email address no current extension 

 

Language Department 

Name 
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Duane Hanson Language 
Coordinator 

duanehanson@klahoose.org 250-935-6536  
Extension: 326 

Randy Louie Cultural Advisor randylouie@klahoose.org 250-935-6536  
No current extension 

Malaya 
Malapitan 

First Voices 
Recording 
Technician 

malayamalapitan@klahoose.org 250-935-6536  
No current extension 

 

Treaty Department 

Name 
(order by 
surname) 

Employment 
Position 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Kathy Francis Treaty Manager kathyfrancis@klahoose.org 250-935-6536 
Extension: 241 
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